
      
Programme 

 
Sustainable Mobility and Mobility management in Belgium 

 
Technical Visit in Belgium E-Cosmos 6th – 8th april 

 
Wednesday, 6th April 2011 
 
11:15 h – 12:30 h: Arrival at Brussels Airport 
  train to hotel Le Dôme, 11:52 to De Panne or 12:09 to Gent-Sint-Pieters*   
 
12:30 h – 13:15 h: Check-in & Lunch at ABVV (Hoogstraat 42, 1000 Brussel) 
 
13:15 h – 14:05 h: Transport to BIM/IGBE 
  bus 27 Andromeda, departure Hoogstraat 32 (ABVV), final stop*   
 
14:15 h – 14:30 h: Facts and Figures about mobility and commuters in Belgium  
  Bart Neyens, ABVV 
 
14:30 h – 15:30 h: Mobility in the Brussels Area 
  Sarah Hollander, BIM/IGBE 
 
15:30 h – 16:30 h: Belgian Mobility Planning, Adicct-study 
  Thomas Vanoutrive, University of Antwerp  
 
16:30 h – 17:00 h: Coffee Break 
 
17:00 h – 17:35 h: Transport to Brussels  
  bus 27 South station, departure Andromeda or bus 45 or 7*  
 
19:30 h: Dinner at Brasserie La Grande Porte (Rue Notre Seigneur 9, 1000 Brussel) 
 
 
  
Thursday, 7 th April 2011 
 
9:15 h – 9:30 h: Transport to SERV/MORA 
  Metro 2 or 6 to Kunst/Wet 
 
9:30 h – 11:00 h: Mobility and union involvement in Flanders  
  Frank Van Thillo/Alain Vandeplas, MORA 
 
11:00 h – 12:00 h: Transport to Antwerp Central Station 
  IC train direction Amsterdam, destination Antwerp 
 
12:00 h – 12:30 h: Visit Antwerp Central station and surroundings (Alcatel, Fietshaven) 
 
 
 



                                          
 
12:30 h – 13:30 h: Lunch at Matiate and presentation “Mobility Management by the 
Flemish Foundation for Traffic Knowledge” (VSV) – focus on MM for trade unions 
  Vincent Meerschaert, Traject on behalf of VSV 
 
  transfer by public transport to Den Bell (City Administration) 
 
15:00 h – 15:15 h: Coffee Break 
                 
15:15 h – 15:45 h: Transport to Evonik, hub I-bus 
  Collective transport 
 
15:45 h – 16:45 h: I-bus, collective commuter transport, example Pendelfonds 
  Steven Dierckx, I-Bus manager  
 
16:50 h – 17:15 h: I-bus in motion 
 
17:15 h – 17:45 h: Transport to Antwerp city centre 
  Collective transport 
 
17:45 h – 19:30 h: Urban Mobility, examples in Antwerp; Rooseveltplaats, tram/metro, 
pedestriantunnel, concept city planning (Leien, Scheldekaaien,..) 
 
18:30 h – 19:30 h: Transport to Brussels 
  IC-train to Charleroi 
 
19:30 h: Dinner at  Zerda, (Emile Jacqmainlaan, 70; B-1000 Brussel) 
meeting CCOO - ABVV 
 
 
Friday, 8th April 2011 
 
8:45 h: Departure hotel, Brussels North station 
 
9:00 h – 9:25 h: Transport to Leuven 

 IC-train direction Eupen, destination Leuven 
 
9:30 h – 10:00 h: Mobility Desks and mobility management in companies 
 Hans Floré, province Vlaams-Brabant 
 
10:00 h – 10:30 h: 2WD, mobility project KULeuven 
 Jan Paesen, KULeuven 
 
10:30 h – 11:00 h: START – Brussels Airport 
 Philippe Jacobs, De Lijn 
 
11:00 h – 11:25 h: Bicycle Point, VELO 
 Jos Vandikkelen, vzw VELO 
 
11:30 h – 12:00 h: Project “Kop van Kessel-lo”  
 Hans Goessens, CEO of CIP 



 
12:00 h – 13:00 h: Transport to Brussels 
   IC-train direction Ostend 
 
13:00 h – 15:00 h: Lunch and internal E-Cosmos workshop (first conclusions site visits, 
discussion questionnaire,…) at ABVV 
 
15:00 h: End of the visit  


